UNITED NATIONS

ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL

GENERAL

E/1598/Rev.2
6 March 1950

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Tenth session
Item 38
SUMMARY OF FIMANCIAL IMPLICATIONS OF PROPOSAILS
REFPORE THE TENTH SESSION OF THE ECONOMIC
AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

Note by the Secretary-General

1. The following summary of the financial implications of proposals being
considered by the Council at its tenth seszion 1s presented 1n accordance with
rule 32 of the Council's rules of procedure,

2. The Secretery-Generel draws the Council's attention to the financlal
significence of resolution 310 (IV) of the General Assembly (especially
paregrephs 1 and 2) dealing with the problem of the proliferation end overlapping
of the progrem.es of the United Nations and of the sprecialized agencies,

The Secretary-General also wishes to draw to the attention of the Ccuncil
the fact that, in addition to the direct additional costs of proposals as
presented in the appropriate statements of financilal Implications, & number of
actions heve the effect of increasing the work-load over wide sections of the
Secrstariat, and of establishing continuing commitments of the same kind in
future yeers. Two items to vwhich this consideration particﬁlarly applies are the
implementaticn ¢f economic and social recommendations, and the revised
arrangements for consultation with non-govermmental organizations,

3. Attention is also called to the following provisions in the Council's own
resolution 175 (VII): ‘ ,

", .. That in normel circumstances work on any project entailing
expenditwre vhich cannot, without detriment to other work already in hand,
be met within the current budget, will not be started within the current
financial year;

"hat if the Council wishes to recormend, in case of exceptional
urgency, the allocation of funds to & particular project so that work can

be started either before the next ordinary session of the General Assembly
' Jor after
E/1593/Rev.2



E/1595/Rev.2
FPage 2

or alter the Assembly has met but during the current financizl yeer, a
specific indicaticn to the Secretary-General to that effect shall De
included in the resclution approving such a project; aand

"Thet resolutions of the Council shall, wherever eppropriate, contain

suiteble wording to indicate the douree of urgency which the Council wishes
attached to the project in gues+ion",
e
4, This swwmary is based upon irdi «L.:cements made with respect to all

rroposals invelving expsrditures Trom Uhited Nulions funds vhich have besn
congidercd by the Courcil, and a few remclniny items on which the Council has
not yet telen Tinal actiua,

5. The estimoes shin: Tor each itom represont the total direct costs, such as

ray 1sems, stelf travel, travel of memvers of official

-

salsries end related
bodies and vrinting,
6. The arrre ohe dirsct cocts at+“i%utsblc to other proposals would total about
$200,000 for 1950 and just ovaey $100,000 for 1651
T Oout cf the total of $200,000 esheown for 1950, approximately $30,000 are
covered in the 1950 budget and $122 ?go relate to the costs required to hold the
eleventh gession of the Councll at Geneva fcr which specific authorization exists
under General Agcembly resoluticn 357 (IV). The balence of approximately
$50,000 represents additional expenditures for which no provision yet exists,
8. The Secretary-General dravs attention to the tabular summary at the end of
this papsr, perticularly the column headed "Exrenses to be incurred in 1950 for
vhich no budgetery provisions mede", Taking intc account the provision of
recolution 175 (VII) that "resclutions of the Council shall, wherever eppropriate,
contain suiteble vording to indicete the degree of urgency which the Council
wishee attached to the project in question", the Cecretery-Genexrgl wishes to
place before the Council his vnderstanding as to the Coumcil's intention with
respect tc items shown in the tabular sumary.
Upon en exerinabion of the resolutions and the record of discussions , the
Secretary~General understends that:
(2) Concerning zpenda item 23, the resolution (E/3624) is to be implemented
in 1950, using funds already appropriated for the purpose by the General
Assenbly; end, concerning agende item 35, the expsnses in comnmnexion with
holding the eleventh session of the Council at Geneve are to be met from
/funds



E/1593/Rev.2
Yage 3

funds vhich will be made available in accordance with General Asscembly
resolution 357 (IV),
(Qj Concerning agenda item 11, pert A of the resoluticn (z/1420) is intended
br the Ccuncil to be undertaken as & metter of urgency, vithout waiting fer
tie next regvler sescion of the General Assembly, this intent being indiceted
in the ressiution;
(c) 1In the case of agenda items 12, 13, 1€ end 30 (ii), the resolutions
adcpted on UNSCCUR, Read and Motor Transport, the report of the Soclsl
Cormissicn, and Review of consultetlve arrengzements, respectiveliy, are also
intended to be implemented &s matters of uvrgency, in that the Cowncil wilshed
the work to ve started without waiting for the next resular session of the
General Asszmbly, this intent being indicated in the pertinent records of
discucsicn though not in the resolutioys thenselves,
(&) Vith respect to agends item 35 on revision of rules of procedure of
functional commissions and supplementary item 3, dealing with the Interim
report of the ad hec Committee on Slevery, Comncil acticn 1s not yet
completed, but it 1s assumed that the resolutions as finally adopted will.
prcvide 2 clear indic-tion of the timing »roposed.
9. For items of urgency, the Secretary-General will determine, in succeeding
months, the extent to which such urgent expenses can be absorbed in the 1950
budget, either within the appropriate section, or upon concurrence of the Advisory
Comittes on Administretive and Budpetary Questions, by & transier of funds
between secticnn, If it should prove Impossible to absorb &ll the costs within the
existing budget, the Secretary-General wowld have to make withdrawals from the
Working Capitel Tund, subject to the provisions of Genersl Assembly resolution
357 (Iv).
10, With respect to proposals applicable to 1951, the specific amounts involved
would be incorporated In the 1951 budget estimates and submitted to the General

Assembly fcr decision,

/Tabuler &ummery



E/1598/Rov.2

Page U4

Tabuler swmary

-

ané reierence

Eypenses to be incurred in
1950 for which -

Azenda item

Budpetary

No

provisicn Budgetary Total

mede

provision

neade

FPinancial
implication
for

1951

12,

13,

18,

30(1i1).

35.

36‘

Supp.3.

Econonle Commission for
Arie and the Far Eazst
(Peragraphs 17-21 of
£/1573 and E/1622) --

Uniteld Nations Confer=-
gnce on Ccnservetion

and Ttilization of
Recources (I/1579/Ad44.,1
end 1/1627) -

- Poad and Motor Trens-

port (T/1559/Add.1 end
E/1629) --

Repoxrt of the Sociel
Commission (E/1568/
Ada,l, E/1607/A84.1
end 1/1631)

Implementation of
recormendetions on
econoamlc and social
matters (E/1507 ‘Add.1
end I /l 52l )

Review of consulte~

tive errengements
(n/1615/Add .2 and

(B /15k3) -

Revigion of rules

of procedure of
functional com=-

missions (E/AC.28/

L.5 and £/L.12) --

2,700

Calendar of con-
ferences for 1950
(A/C.5/319) --

Interim report of

ad _hee Ccmmittee on
Slavery (E/1617/
Add, 2 /2ev,1 and
L/1617/53d. .1 /Rev,1/

Corr.l 6,860

$20,000

$4l 820  $44,820

870 870

11,6005 11,600/

13,160 33,160

- 2,700

Ny

9,090%/

b,728% it

2/ 3/

$33,320

Q

12,120

4,718

7,354

/Footnotes



E/1593/Rev.2
Pace 5

Footnotes

1/

In the Council discussion, it was indicated that "it was intended to hold one
meeting of experts in 1950 end not more than one or two in 19%1", (Swmrary

Lecord, 374th meeting, 8 Februery 1950,)

Proposals for 1951 put forwerd by the fifth sessicn of the Social Commlssion
are to be considered again by the Cormission at its sixth session,

It is anticinated that the Secretary-General will be able to ebsorb this item
within the existing appropriaticn,

A draft vesolution (E/L.12) not yot acted upon by the Councll would require
the revised rules to "came into force forthwith",

The 1650 budget includes $17,000 Tor this activity, of which $3,500 is for
printing, leaving a belance of $13,500 fcr meeting pwrposes, The estimated
balence still remaining out cf the latter mum is $5,060, This sum would be
sufficient to cover a second weeting of the Committee 1n 1550, shoulid the
Committeo's rmembership remain at fowr persons, If a fifth momber were added
end the meoting were held at Geneva, additional costs of about $400 or $500
berond this swm would be involved,





